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Foreword 
 
EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering 
quality OEM replacement parts. 

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with 
the correct OEM parts are essential to prolonging the life of your EMB 
product.  Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement 
parts. 

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest 
product specification available at the time of printing this manual.  If your 
product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact 
EMB Mfg. for information. 

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any 
time. 

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior 
written permission from EMB Mfg. 

 

For parts and information please contact your dealer. If your dealer is no longer 
availalble please go to our website: http://www.embmfg.com and click on ”FIND A 
DEALER NEAR YOU” for information on a local dealer.

Refer to the operators 
manual for safe opera-
tion and maintainance
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Hub Assembly Detail

125

124

126

128

127

123

130

129

Item Part Number Description Qty
123 Z12322 2" x 3/16" Split Pin 1
124 Z23202 L44649 Cone, L44610 Cup 2
125 Z28302 Double Lip Seal 1-1/16 Spindle 1
126 Z29201 Grease Fitting, 1/8NPT 1
127 Z72930 Lug Nut 1/2NF 4
128 Z91201 1000# 4-Bolt Hub 1
129 Z91801 Dust Cap 1.98 Bore 1
130 Z72691 1" Castle Nut 1
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166170

169

161

168

To Reservoir Tank

167

164

159

163

162

160

To  Pump Output

165

To Winch

Item Part Number Description Qty
159 Z51293 Tee FP x FP x FP 121212 1
160 Z51331 Elbow 90 MP x FPX 0808 2
161 Z51333 Elbow 90 MP x FPX 1612 1
162 Z51335 Elbow 90 MP x FPX 1212 2
163 Z51389 Elbow 90 ORB x FPX 1212 2
164 Z51613 Straight ORB x MP 1212 2
165 Z52123 1/4 Hose, #6FJIC x 1/2NPT x 45" 2
166 Z52409 3/4 Hose, 3/4NPT x 3/4NPT x 36" 1
167 Z52411 3/4 Hose 3/4NPT x 3/4NPT x 14" 1
168 Z52413 3/4 Hose 3/4NPT x 3/4NPT x 18" 1
169 Z55303 Oil Filter - 1" - Particulate 1
170 Z55304 Filter Cap, FP16 x FP16 1

Hydraulic Lines



11 WP860 Rev C1

19
1

17
5

18
2

17
1

To
 re

se
rvo

ir t
an

k

17
618

9

18
7

17
3

19
3

17
819

0

18
8

19
2

17
2

To
 "A

" w
or

k p
or

t o
n d

ua
l v

alv
e

18
3

18
5

18
0

To
 "B

" w
or

k p
or

t o
n d

ua
l v

alv
e

18
1

17
7

17
4

17
9

18
4

18
6

Ite
m

Pa
rt 

Nu
m

be
r

De
sc

rip
tio

n
Qt

y
17

1
20

55
S5

17
Ca

p, 
Pu

sh
 B

loc
k

1
17

2
20

71
L2

15
Pl

ate
, C

yli
nd

er
 R

eta
ini

ng
1

17
3

20
71

W
10

9
W

eld
me

nt,
 H

vy
 P

us
h B

loc
k

1
17

4
20

72
C2

01
Cy

lin
de

r, 
4-

1/2
 x 

36
 x 

2-
1/2

1
17

5
Z1

99
08

W
hip

 1/
2 x

 24
1

17
6

Z5
11

25
St

ra
igh

t M
P 

x M
P 

16
16

1
17

7
Z5

11
71

St
re

et 
Te

e M
P1

2 x
 F

P1
2 x

 F
P1

2
1

17
8

Z5
12

25
Re

du
ce

r M
P 

x F
P 

16
12

1
17

9
Z5

13
35

El
bo

w 
90

 M
P 

x F
PX

 12
12

6
18

0
Z5

13
89

El
bo

w 
90

 O
RB

 x 
FP

X 
12

12
1

18
1

Z5
14

46
St

ra
igh

t M
J x

 M
P 

06
12

1
18

2
Z5

14
52

#6
JIC

 x 
3/8

NP
T 

90
 E

lbo
w

1
18

3
Z5

21
22

1/4
 H

os
e, 

#6
FJ

IC
 x 

#6
FJ

IC
 90

 x 
20

"
1

18
4

Z5
24

19
3/4

 H
os

e, 
MP

12
 x 

MP
12

 x 
66

"
1

18
5

Z5
24

20
3/4

 H
os

e, 
3/4

NP
T 

x 3
/4N

PT
 x 

40
"

1
18

6
Z5

24
21

3/4
 H

os
e, 

MP
12

 x 
MP

12
 x 

38
"

1
18

7
Z5

64
05

Du
mp

 V
alv

e
1

18
8

Z7
12

10
He

x B
olt

, 5
/16

NC
 x 

1
1

18
9

Z7
15

40
He

x B
olt

, 1
/2N

C 
x 4

1
19

0
Z7

15
55

He
x B

olt
, 1

/2N
C 

x 5
-1

/2
3

19
1

Z7
15

76
G8

He
x B

olt
, 1

/2N
F 

x 1
-1

/2 
Gr

8
3

19
2

Z7
22

21
He

x L
oc

k N
ut,

 5/
16

NC
1

19
3

Z7
22

51
He

x L
oc

k N
ut,

 1/
2N

C
4

H
yd

ra
ul

ic
 S

pl
itt

er
 A

ss
’y

 



12WP860 Rev C1

19
4

19
6

"A
" W

or
k P

or
t

"B
" W

or
k p

or
t

19
9

19
7

19
8

19
5

"B
" W

or
k P

or
t

"D
" W

or
k P

or
t

Si
de

 O
ule

t

"A
" W

or
k P

or
t

No
te:

 R
ep

lac
em

en
t v

alv
es

 co
me

co
mp

let
e w

ith
 ha

nd
le.

Ite
m

Pa
rt 

Nu
m

be
r

De
sc

rip
tio

n
Qt

y
19

4
66

01
50

00
4

Ha
nd

le 
Ki

t (
Pr

inc
e)

1
19

5
Z5

62
13

Du
al 

Va
lve

, A
uto

-cy
cle

1
19

6
Z5

62
14

Si
ng

le 
Sp

rin
g C

en
ter

 V
alv

e
1

19
7

Z7
13

20
He

x B
olt

, 3
/8N

C 
x 2

6
19

8
Z7

22
31

He
x L

oc
k N

ut,
 3/

8N
C

6
19

9
Z5

16
13

St
ra

igh
t O

RB
 x 

MP
 12

12
1

H
yd

ra
ul

ic
 V

al
ve

s



13 WP860 Rev C1

214

211

209

206

205

210

204

201

208

212

200

Item Part Number Description Qty
200 2072C2011 Barrel 4-1/2" 1
201 2072C2012 Rod,2-1/2x 1 1
204 568-018 Piston To Rod Seal O-Ring 1" 1
205 568-346 4-1/2"OD X 1/8" CROSS SECTION O-RING 1
206 575-346 4-1/2" Back-Up Ring 1
208 G450-250S 4-1/2" X 2-1/2" GLAND 1
209 P100-450SP 4-1/2" BORE PISTON 1
210 PSC-346 4-1/2" Double Acting Piston Seal 1
211 ST-250 2-1/2" Rod Wiper 1
212 UI8-250-37B 2-1/2" X 2-7/8" X 3/8" U-CUP 1
214 Z72292G8 Hex Lock Nut 1NF Grade 8 1

Hydraulic Cylinder

Hydraulic Cylinder Seal Kit  #SLK-4525

VIEW SHOWS PROPER
SEAL ORIENTATION
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243

236

239

244

237

242

238

235
245

Note: Replacement winch gears
should be ordered in sets.
Order:
#5081W120 Engage Gear Driven
#5081W116 Gear Drive

241

240

Item Part Number Description Qty
235 5081A103 Cable Clamp 1
236 5081W101 Drum, Main Cable 1
237 5081W116 Speed Change Gear 1
238 Z25207 Z25203 Insert Only 2
239 Z25301 PF206 Flange Only 4
240 Z29202 Grease Zerk 1/4NF 1
241 Z46531 Key, 1/4 x 1/4 x 2 1
242 Z72231 Hex Lock Nut, 3/8NC 6
243 Z74111 Set Screw, 1/4NC 2
244 Z76233 Carriage Bolt, 3/8NC x 3/4 6
245 Z92112 Synthetic Winch Rope 1/4 x 50' with Hook 1

250

246
252

251

248

249

247
Item Part Number Description Qty
246 5081W103 Bracket,Fairlead 1
247 5081M109 Bushing, Fairlead Side 2
248 5081M111 Bushing, Fairlead Top 2
249 Z27103 Fiberglide Bearing 1/2" x 1" 8
250 Z71566 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 6-1/4, 5-1/4 Shank 2
251 Z71567 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 5, 4" Shank 2
252 Z72251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 4

Winch Drum Detail

Winch Fairlead Detail
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Z94119Z94114

Z94123Z94124

Z94167Z94617

Z94408

Z94616

Z94402

Labels

Z94616

Z94616

Z94409

Z94163

Z94404

Z94405

Z94401

Serial
 Plate

Control Panel Labels
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Accessories

Z97062

Manual

Available as a download at
www.embmfg.com

#299001 48" LOG PEAVEY

#2089W571 6-WAY WEDGE

#2089A570 NYLON CHAINSAW HOLSTER 
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